SB 205 Compliance Form

California Governor Gavin Newsom approved Senate Bill 205 in October 2019 as a means to control stormwater
pollution. The bill requires business license applicants who conduct a business operation that is a regulated
industry under the Industrial General Permit (IGP), to demonstrate enrollment with the State Water Resources
Control Board’s administration of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit program.

The questions in SECTION A of the SB 205 Compliance Form will guide you in determining if your business requires
enroliment. Completion and submission of SECTIONS A and B of the SB 205 Compliance Form are required with
your 2020 business license new/renewal application.

STANDARD INDUSTRIAL CLASSIFICATION CODE (SIC)

Businesses may perform multiple functions. Please list your predominant business function or activity that
typically generates the highest revenue for your company in a given year as your primary SiC and, if applicable,
auxiliary functions as additional SIC codes. (See the back of this page for common codes or visit:
www.osha.gov/pls/imis/sicsearch.html and search by keyword(s), for example: metal recycling.

The following SIC terminology will help you in determining the proper SIC Code(s) to list in SECTION A.

Manufacturing: establishments primarily engaged in the mechanical or chemical transformation of materials or
substances into new products.

Wholesale Trade: establishments primarily engaged in selling merchandise to retailers or to other wholesalers.

Retail Trade: establishments primarily engaged in selling merchandise for personal or household consumption and
rendering services incidental to the sale of the goods.

Warehousing: establishments furnishing local or long-distance trucking or transfer services, or those engaged in
the storage of farm products, furniture, and other household goods.

NOTE: Warehousing of an establishment’s own materials is considered an “auxiliary” business function
and is not regulated under the IGP unless it is closely associated with the facility’s primary industrial
activity (i.e., is located at the same physical location).

CONTACT INFORMATION

For additional guidance on how to apply for the Stormwater Industrial General Permit, contact the State Water
Board:

Website: https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/water _issues/programs/stormwater/industrial.html|

Email: stormwater@waterboards.ca.gov

Phone: (866) 563-3107
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Common SIC codes
The tables below list common SICs. It does not list all SICs. Go to OSHA's website for the complete list of 4 digit SICs: www.osha.gov/pls/imis/sic_manual.htm]

- Common NON-INDUSTRIAL SIC codes -

Retail trade
'Lumber and other building materials dealers
Paint, glass, and wallpaper stores
Hardware stores
Retail nurseries, lawn and garden supply stores
Variety stores (general merchandise)
Grocery stores
Retail bakeries
Motor vehicle dealers {(new and used)
Motor vehicle dealers (used only)
Auto and home supply stores
Gasoline service stations
Apparel (clothes, shoes, hats) stores
Furniture stores ‘
Household appliance stores

Eating places (restaurants)

Wholesale trade {non-industrial)
Wholesale trade of motor vehicles, supplies, and new parts
Wholesale trade of furniture '
Wholesale trade of [umber and other construction materials

Wholesale trade of professional and electrical equipment

.5211 to 5999
’ 5211
5231

5251

5261

5331

5411

5461

5511

5521

5531

5541
5561 to 5699
5712

5722

5812

5012 to 5014

5021, 5023
5031 to 5039
5043 to 5065

Wholesale trade of hardware, plumbing, and heating equipment 5072 to 5078

Wholesale trade of machinery, equipment, and supplies
Wholesale trade of apparel

Wholesale trade of groceries

Construction; Building and trade contractors
Building construction contractors

"Special trade building contractors (plumbing, HVAC, etc.)

5082 to 5088
5131 to 5139
5141 to 5149

1521:t0 1799
1521 to 1542
171110 1799

Services
Power laundries
Coin-operated laundries and drycleaning
Dry cleaners
Beauty shops
Barber shops
Tax return preparation services
Miscellaneous services (massage, tanning, tattoo)
Photocopying and duplicating services 4
Commercial photography
Pest control services
Building cleaning and maintenance services
Heavy construction equipment rental and leasing
Equipment rental and leasing
Truck rental and leasing, without drivers
Car rental
Auomotive body and paint shops
General automotive repair shops
Car washes
Welding repair
Health services
Legal services
Child day. care services

Accounting, auditing, and bookkéeping services

Finance, insurance, and real éstate :
Insurance agents, brokers, and service
Real estate: Operators of nonresidential buildings
Real estate: Operators of apartment buildings

Real estate: Agents and managers

7011 to 8999
7211
7215
7216
7231
7241
7291
7299
7334
7335
7342
7349
7353
7359
7513
7514
7532
7538
7542
7692

8011 to 8099
8111
8351
8721

6011 to 6799
6411
6512
6513
6531

: ommon INDUSTRIAL SIC codes -

Manhfacturing

Food and beverage manufacturing or processing
Apparel (clothing) production and fabrication
Lumber and wood products manufacturing
Furniture manufacturing

Paper and allied products manufacturing
Printing, publishing, and allied industries
Commercial printing, lithographic

Chemicals and allied products

Petroleum refining

Rubber and plastic product manufacturing
Plastic molding

Stone, clay, glass, and concrete manufacturing
Basic metal product manufacturing

Fabricated metal products, except machinery and transport
Fabricated structural metal manufacturing
Sheet metal work

Machinery and equipment manufacturing
Machine shops

Electronic and electrical equipment manufacturing

© 2011 to 3999
2011 to 2099
2311 t0 2399
2411 to 2499
2511 to 2599
2611 to 2679
271110 2796

2752
2812 to 2899
2911 to 2999
3011 to 3089

3089
3211 to 3299
3312 to 3399
3411 to 3499

3441

3444
3511 to 3599

3599
3612 to 3699

Manufacturing (continued)

Transportation equipment manufacturing

2011.to 3999
3711 to 3799

Measuring, analyzing, and controlling instruments manufacturing 3812 to 3873

Miscellaneous manufacturing, not elsewhere classified

3999

Transportation {industrial), eleyc':tric,r and sanitary 4011 to 4581, 4911/52/53

Railway transportation

Local and suburban transit

Motor freight transportation and warehousing
General warehousing and storage

Water transportation

Air transportation

Electric services

Sewerage systems

Refuse systems (refuse collection and disposal)

‘Wholesale trade {industrial)
Wholesale trade of used motor vehicle parts
Wholesale trade of scrap and waste materials

Wholesale trade of petroleum: bulk stations and terminals

4011, 4013
411110 4173
421210 4231
4225
441210 4499
451210 4581
4911
4952
4953

5015
5093
5171
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